Sill-TerHar Motors Inc
PO Box 344 150 Alter St
Broomfield, CO 80038

To: Douglas County QUOTE OEM # 1/28/2025
Attn: Brian Franklin

Subj: 2025 Ford Police SUV Interceptor $
re State of Colorado Bid 193824

2025 Ford Utility Police Interceptor All-WhI Drive K8A
3.0L EcoBoost V6 Engine Police Calibrated std

Automatic 10-Spd Transmission with Column Shift
H-Dty Radiator / Eng and Trans Oil Coolers

White Exterior (Oxford White; same as previously on Cr Vic) YZ
Front Bucket Seats with 6-way Power Drvr's, Manual lumbarftilt, Cloth, Charcoal Black 96
Rear Bench Seat Folds Down Flat, Vinyl, Charcoal Black 96

Seats armored and sculpted for utility belts
Vinyl Rubber Flooring
All Standard Police Interceptor Equipment, including, but not limited to: 500A
Dual Front Air Bags
Dual Front Side Air Bags mounted in bucket seat backs
Roll Curtain Safety Canopy Airbags from above doors
Power Adjust Foot Pedals
Front Console Mounting Plate / 9-inch space / Dash Pass-thru for wiring / Power Pigtail
Tilt Steering/Speed Control
Tire Pressure Monitoring System
Certified Speedometer / Engine Hour Meter
220 Amp Alternator
AM-FM--CD-MP3 Radio with pre-wire for Police Radio
Power Wind/Locks/non-heated Mirrors, A-C, Cabin Air Filter
2nd Row/Rear Privacy Glass
Rear View Camera (Choice of Center Stack or Rear View Mirror Placement)
P245/55R18 A/S BSW tires with Full Sz Spare; Center Hub Caps; Rear Tow Hooks
ABS / Traction Cntrl / Roll Stability Cntrl

Std Warranty: 36mo/36Kmi Comprehensive+ 60mo/100K mi Powertrain

Also Included in Base Bid
State Police Package #810 which adds the following Non-Standard Options:

Blind Spot Monitoring System (Requires Rear View Camera) Includes Heated Mirrors 55B
Ford Ultimate Wiring Kit - Includes Rear Console Mounting Plate and PreWiring 67U
Siren/Speaker 18X
Front Headlamp Lighting Solution 66A
Tail Lamp Lighting Solution 66B
Rear Lighting 66C
Side Mirror Lighting 63B
Side Cargo Area Lighting 63L
Hidden Lock Plungers / Rear Door Handles Inoperable (inside) 52P

Modified: Whelen Cantrol, CANWC1, CANCTL1, CANLITEB, "plus" Wire Harness specific
for Whelen Cantrol with Power Distribution and Two 50 amp battery circuits and Linear LED Grille Lights
23" Havis Console

Disabled Courtesy Lights 43D
H8 AGM Battery 19K
Driver Spot Lamp, with LED 51T
Reverse Sensing System (sonar with chime) 76R
Full Wheel Covers 65L
Anti-Theft Engine Idle 47A
Radio Noise Suppression Pkg 60R
Class Il Trailer Tow 52T
Global Lock/Unlock 18D
Remote Keyless Entry 55F
Badge Delete 16D

(Not Included: roof light bar, push bumper)
Total complete , for one as above, fob Northglenn 65,490

Opt Colors: Ariz Beige Met, Med Brown Met, Smokestone Met, Kodiac Brown Met, Dk Torreador Red Met,



Deep Impact Blue, Norsea Blue Met, Dark Blue, Royal Blue, Light Blue Met, Ultra Blue Met,
Silver Grey Met, Sterling Grey Met, Ingot Silver Met, Med Titanium Met, Ebony

Commonalities with Ford Police Interceptor Sedan:

Deducts:

Adds:

Total

Fr and Rr Brake rotors, calipers, pads; Wheels; Battery; Alternator; Fr Seats; Filters; Spark plugs

All of State Police Pkg 810 as described above, except Standard Equip (deletes all following deducts)

Courtesy Lamps Inoperable

Remote Keyless-Entry Key FOB (4 Keys and Fobs)

BLIS

Rear-Door Handles Controls Inoperable / Locks Inoperable

Keyed Alike; available codes same as Cr Vic
Noise Suppression Pkg

Driver Spot Lamp with Unity LED Bulb

Aux Climate Control

Reverse Sensing (Sonar with Chime)

Rear Camera On Demand

Perimeter Alert

Cargo Lamp - Red/White

Tail Lamp / Police Interceptor Housing Only
Pre-Collision Assist w/ Pedestrian Detection
Global Lock/Unlock

H8 AGM Battery

Rear Taillamp Housing

Engine Block Heater

Exterior Color: Black

Thank-you for the opportunity to be of service,
Jon Hansen, 303-588-3052, Direct
fax 720-284-0791 jhansen@sthmotors.com

43D
55F
55B
68G
59D
60R
51R
17A
76R
19v
68B
17T
86T
76P
18D
19K
86T
41H
UM

-18500

inc
inc
inc
75
50
100
395
inc
inc
inc
inc
inc
inc
inc
inc
inc
inc
90
no chg

47,700


mailto:jhansen@sthmotors.com#

Interior Upgrage Package
Front Headlamp Lighting Solution
Front Headlamp / Police Interceptor Housing Only



65U 390 65U 390
66A 850 66A 850
86P 125 86P 125



