Sill-TerHar Motors Inc PO Box 344 150 Alter St Broomfield, CO 80038

To: Douglas Attn: Brian	·	OEM#	1/28/2025		
Subj: 202	5 Ford Police SUV Interceptor		\$		
	re State of Colorado Bid 193824				
2025 Ford Utility Police Interceptor All-Whl Drive					
	3.0L EcoBoost V6 Engine Police Calibrated	std			
	Automatic 10-Spd Transmission with Column Shift				
	H-Dty Radiator / Eng and Trans Oil Coolers				
	White Exterior (Oxford White; same as previously on Cr Vic)	YZ			
	Front Bucket Seats with 6-way Power Drvr's, Manual lumbar/tilt, Cloth, Charcoal Black	96			
	Rear Bench Seat Folds Down Flat, Vinyl, Charcoal Black	96			
	Seats armored and sculpted for utility belts				
	Vinyl Rubber Flooring				
	All Standard Police Interceptor Equipment, including, but not limited to:	500A			
	Dual Front Air Bags				
	Dual Front Side Air Bags mounted in bucket seat backs				
	Roll Curtain Safety Canopy Airbags from above doors				
	Power Adjust Foot Pedals				
	Front Console Mounting Plate / 9-inch space / Dash Pass-thru for wiring / Power	Pigtail			
	Tilt Steering/Speed Control				
	Tire Pressure Monitoring System				
	Certified Speedometer / Engine Hour Meter				
	220 Amp Alternator				
	AM-FMCD-MP3 Radio with pre-wire for Police Radio				
	Power Wind/Locks/non-heated Mirrors, A-C, Cabin Air Filter				
	2nd Row/Rear Privacy Glass Roor View Comerc (Chaine of Center Stock or Boar View Mirror Blacement)				
	Rear View Camera (Choice of Center Stack or Rear View Mirror Placement) P245/55R18 A/S BSW tires with Full Sz Spare; Center Hub Caps; Rear Tow Hoo	ke			
	ABS / Traction Cntrl / Roll Stability Cntrl	KS			
	Std Warranty: 36mo/36Kmi Comprehensive+ 60mo/100K mi Powertrain				
Also Includ	ded in Base Bid				
State Police	e Package #810 which adds the following Non-Standard Options: Blind Spot Monitoring System (Requires Rear View Camera) Includes Heated Mirrors	55B			
	Ford Ultimate Wiring Kit - Includes Rear Console Mounting Plate and PreWiring	67U			
	Siren/Speaker	18X			
	Front Headlamp Lighting Solution	66A			
	Tail Lamp Lighting Solution	66B			
	Rear Lighting	66C			
	Side Mirror Lighting	63B			
	Side Cargo Area Lighting	63L			
	Hidden Lock Plungers / Rear Door Handles Inoperable (inside)	52P			
	Modified: Whelen Cantrol, CANWC1, CANCTL1, CANLITEB, "plus" Wire Harness specific for Whelen Cantrol with Power Distribution and Two 50 amp battery circuits and Linear LED Grille Lights				
	23" Havis Console	405			
	Disabled Courtesy Lights	43D			
	H8 AGM Battery	19K			
	Driver Spot Lamp, with LED	51T			
	Reverse Sensing System (sonar with chime) Full Wheel Covers	76R 65L			
	Anti-Theft Engine Idle	65L 47A			
	Radio Noise Suppression Pkg	60R			
	Class III Trailer Tow	52T			
	Global Lock/Unlock	18D			
	Remote Keyless Entry	55F			
	Badge Delete	16D			
	(Not Included: roof light bar, push bumper)				
Total	complete , for one as above, fob Northglenn		65,490		

Opt Colors: Ariz Beige Met, Med Brown Met, Smokestone Met, Kodiac Brown Met, Dk Torreador Red Met,

Deep Impact Blue, Norsea Blue Met, Dark Blue, Royal Blue, Light Blue Met, Ultra Blue Met, Silver Grey Met, Sterling Grey Met, Ingot Silver Met, Med Titanium Met, Ebony

Commonalities with Ford Police Interceptor Sedan:

Fr and Rr Brake rotors, calipers, pads; Wheels; Battery; Alternator; Fr Seats; Filters; Spark plugs

Deducts:		(-)	
	All of State Police Pkg 810 as described above, except Standard Equip (deletes all following deducts)		-18500

Adds:

Courtesy Lamps Inoperable	43D	inc
Remote Keyless-Entry Key FOB (4 Keys and Fobs)	55F	inc
BLIS	55B	inc
Rear-Door Handles Controls Inoperable / Locks Inoperable	68G	75
Keyed Alike; available codes same as Cr Vic	59D	50
Noise Suppression Pkg	60R	100
Driver Spot Lamp with Unity LED Bulb	51R	395
Aux Climate Control	17A	inc
Reverse Sensing (Sonar with Chime)	76R	inc
Rear Camera On Demand	19V	inc
Perimeter Alert	68B	inc
Cargo Lamp - Red/White	17T	inc
Tail Lamp / Police Interceptor Housing Only	86T	inc
Pre-Collision Assist w/ Pedestrian Detection	76P	inc
Global Lock/Unlock	18D	inc
H8 AGM Battery	19K	inc
Rear Taillamp Housing	86T	inc
Engine Block Heater	41H	90
Exterior Color: Black	UM	no chg

Total 47,700

Thank-you for the opportunity to be of service, Jon Hansen, 303-588-3052, Direct fax 720-284-0791 jhansen@sthmotors.com

Interior Upgrage Package Front Headlamp Lighting Solution Front Headlamp / Police Interceptor Housing Only

65U	390 65U	390
66A	850 66A	850
86P	125 86P	125